Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 36% 37% 30% 27% 31% 38% 36% 38% 15% 35% 26%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 52% 56% 55% 51% 55% 55% 51% 74% 57% 46%
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 14% 18% 18% % 9% 11% 11% 8% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (446) (554) (223) (208) (372)  (197)  (661)  (133) (117) (89)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 11% 28% 70% 8% 70% 27% 39% 42% 32% 33% 36% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 82% 51% 23% 88% 22% 60% 52% 49% 55% 54% 52% 56%
Not sure 12% % 21% % 3% 8% 13% 9% 8% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (356) (400) (244) (309) (235) (478) (269) (119) (195) (211) (370) (224)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 28% 22% 13% 18% 30% 36% 30% 6% 22% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 17% 3% 9% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 14% 17% 13% 8% 10% 8% 18% 23% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 40% 43% 40% 43% 43% 38% 39% 66% 39% 30%
Not sure 9% 3% 8% 8% 14% 15% 5% 1% 6% 6% % 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (446) (554) (223) (208) (372) (197) (661) (133) (117) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 19% 59% 2% 67% 20% 29% 31% 21% 25% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 15% 27% 2% 21% 13% 17% 11% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 16% 4% 10% 6% 13% 10% 8% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 32% 7% 84% 3% 44% 39% 47% 46% 39% 39% 43%
Not sure 9% 2% 18% 3% 1% 3% 10% 5% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (356) (400) (244)  (309)  (235)  (478) (269) (119) (195) (211) (370)  (224)
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January 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 32% 29% 23% 33% 31% 34% 31% * 44% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 55% 58% 62% 41% 59% 59% 57% * 45% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 9% 12% 12% 15% 26% 10% 6% 12% * 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (368) (284) (187) (181) (64) (53) (157) (94) (287) (14) (40) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 20% 38% * 36% 29% 28% 46% 27% 29% 33% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 62% 54% * 57% 57% 61% 48% 59% 60% 56% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 17% 8% * 7% 14% 11% 6% 14% 11% 11% 15%
Totals 100% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (368) (28) (133) (207) (14) (207) (159) (110) (48) (67) (74) (146) (81)
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January 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 49% 49% 45% 45% 46% 49% 45% 48% 47% 38% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 44% 40% 45% 41% 42% 41% 49% 43% 44% 41% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 6% 9% 9% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (557) (435) (228) (329) (134) (128) (196) (99) (335) (109) (71) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 56% 35% * 56% * 51% 39% 41% 48% 47% 46% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 38% 50% * 41% * 3% 52% 54% 40% 45% 41% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 15% * 3% * 12% 8% 5% 12% 8% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (557) (318) (211) (28) (291) (20) (277) (147) (68) (114) (118) (197) (128)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — (In Farsi script) The government of Iran must allow human rights groups to monitor and report facts from
the ground on the ongoing protests by the Iranian people. There can not be another massacre of peaceful protesters, nor an internet shutdown.

The world is watching.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 13% 9% 10% 7% 14% 12% 13% 3% 13% 6%
Good 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% % 7% 9% 2% 8% 4%
OK 32% 30% 35% 29% 34% 33% 29% 33% 33% 25% 24% 40%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 23% 21% 19% 15% 20% 16% 22% 27% 22%
Terrible 31% 31% 29% 33% 28% 31% 35% 28% 29% 48% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (882) (651) (401) (481) (204) (199) (328) (151) (579) (117) (104) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 9% 27% 2% 30% 9% 11% 15% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Good 8% 4% 9% 11% 3% 15% 6% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7%
OK 32% 22% 34% 43% 19% 41% 32% 31% 32% 28% 33% 33% 32%
Bad 18% 22% 21% 8% 25% 7% 19% 21% 16% 23% 17% 16% 21%
Terrible 31% 51% 27% 10% 51% 7% 33% 26% 27% 33% 31% 32% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (882)  (329)  (348)  (205)  (280)  (190)  (430) (235) (110) (179) (188) (321)  (194)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — The government of Iran must allow human rights groups to monitor and report facts from the ground on
the ongoing protests by the Iranian people. There can not be another massacre of peaceful protesters, nor an internet shutdown. The world is

watching.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 17% 10% 26% 30% 25% 5% 20% 12%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% 6% 15% 15%
OK 30% 26% 26% 34% 27% 38% 25% 31% 30% 32% 24% 34%
Bad 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 17% 8% 11% 10% 14% 21% 12%
Terrible 22% 21% 22% 22% 27% 22% 25% 12% 18% 43% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (721) (436) (528) (208) (202) (366) (188) (647) (124) (113) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 46% 2% 54% 16% 25% 28% 15% 19% 21% 26%
Good 15% 8% 15% 24% 9% 23% 15% 15% 16% 16% 20% 14% 13%
OK 30% 30% 35% 24% 34% 19% 33% 29% 28% 30% 30% 32% 26%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 3% 16% 3% 11% 15% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 22% 40% 19% 3% 39% 1% 25% 15% 17% 25% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (343)  (381) (240)  (297)  (232) (459) (258) (117) (191) (202) (353)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — (In Farsi script) To the brave, long-suffering people of Iran: I’'ve stood with you since the beginning of my
Presidency, and my Administration will continue to stand with you. We are following your protests closely, and are inspired by your courage.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 10% 12% 12% 8% 7% 6% 14% 12% 12% 1% 13% 4%
Good 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% 5% 8%
OK 30% 27% 32% 29% 35% 30% 26% 31% 31% 28% 20% 37%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 24% 16% 18% 18% 16% 28% 18%
Terrible 33% 34% 32% 35% 31% 32% 36% 33% 30% 52% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (892) (658) (404) (488) (206) (200) (328) (158) (589) (118) (105) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 10% 0% 9% 26% 0% 29% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Good 8% 4% 8% 13% 3% 17% % 11% % 7% 8% % 9%
OK 30% 20% 33% 40% 18% 35% 29% 28% 38% 26% 32% 32% 29%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 8% 21% 11% 19% 24% 13% 21% 15% 19% 20%
Terrible 33% 54% 28% 12% 57% 8% 37% 26% 28% 37% 36% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (892) (332) (353) (207)  (285)  (193) (434) (240) (110) (181) (191) (323)  (197)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — To the brave, long-suffering people of Iran: I've stood with you since the beginning of my Presidency, and
my Administration will continue to stand with you. We are following your protests closely, and are inspired by your courage.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 17% 14% 11% 26% 31% 25% 2% 23% 9%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 10% 6% 15%
OK 26% 22% 24% 28% 29% 30% 23% 23% 26% 29% 17% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 17% 17% 18% 10% 14% 10% 16% 33% 21%
Terrible 25% 25% 27% 24% 27% 27% 26% 19% 23% 42% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (720) (437) (528) (209) (202) (365) (189) (644) (126) (113) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 19% 48% 1% 57% 16% 23% 28% 18% 19% 21% 24%
Good 14% 6% 12% 26% 6% 23% 12% 17% 19% 12% 19% 13% 13%
OK 26% 25% 32% 19% 24% 16% 29% 23% 21% 23% 26% 30% 22%
Bad 14% 21% 16% 3% 19% 2% 15% 16% 13% 19% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 4% 49% 2% 27% 21% 19% 28% 24% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (965)  (344) (382)  (239)  (300)  (231) (461) (259) (117) (189) (204) (354)  (218)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — The powerful Trump Wall is replacing porous, useless and ineffective barriers in the high traffic areas
requested by Border Patrol. lllegal crossing are dropping as more and more Wall is being completed! BuildingTheWall
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 27% 18% 13% 11% 29% 35% 27% 4% 21% 14%
Good 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 13% 6% 10% 10%
OK 18% 13% 17% 20% 22% 22% 16% 15% 17% 28% 17% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 23% 11% 13% 14% 17% 23% 21%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 32% 38% 32% 32% 24% 29% 45% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (726) (439) (532) (210) (204) (367) (190) (648) (126) (113) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 2% 61% 17% 26% 24% 19% 21% 24% 25%
Good 12% 5% 11% 20% 3% 20% 11% 12% 18% 10% 12% 13% 11%
OK 18% 13% 25% 16% 9% 15% 23% 16% 9% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 5% 24% 3% 16% 19% 14% 20% 14% 14% 16%
Terrible 32% 58% 27% 4% 62% 1% 33% 27% 34% 34% 32% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (971)  (347) (384)  (240)  (300)  (233) (462) (261) (118) (192) (202) (358)  (219)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party, a record. 53% Approval Rating overall (can we add 7 to 10

percent because of the Trump ’thing?’). Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 20% 15% 9% 9% 22% 28% 21% 4% 18% 9%
Good 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 13% 14% 14% 2% 4% 10%
OK 24% 17% 25% 22% 31% 30% 19% 17% 22% 28% 23% 30%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 20% 19% 13% 14% 13% 23% 22% 21%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 30% 33% 33% 27% 29% 43% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (728) (441) (532) (212) (204) (367) (190) (648) (126) (115) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 45% 2% 48% 14% 19% 22% 15% 18% 18% 18%
Good 11% 1% 12% 24% 1% 27% 8% 13% 19% 11% 12% 12% 10%
OK 24% 17% 30% 23% 13% 17% 27% 23% 10% 22% 24% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 22% 20% 3% 20% 4% 17% 20% 15% 18% 14% 15% 19%
Terrible 31% 58% 25% 5% 64% 3% 34% 24% 33% 34% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (350)  (383)  (240)  (301)  (233) (463) (262) (116) (193) (203) (358)  (219)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — Now the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats, are asking @senatemajldr Mitch McConnell to do the job
that they were unable to do. They proved NOTHING but my total innocence in the House, despite the most unfair & biased hearings in the history

of Congress. Now they demand fairness!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 16% 10% 11% 25% 30% 24% 3% 22% 9%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 4% 4% 12%
OK 19% 13% 18% 19% 25% 25% 13% 14% 17% 25% 15% 30%
Bad 15% 12% 12% 18% 17% 21% 12% 10% 12% 19% 21% 19%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 38% 38% 36% 37% 33% 35% 49% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (729) (439) (537) (209) (204) (371) (192) (649) (128) (115) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 46% 1% 56% 14% 24% 28% 19% 20% 20% 19%
Good 10% 2% 9% 23% 2% 21% 11% 10% 10% 6% 13% 11% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 19% 9% 12% 20% 19% 13% 18% 18% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 17% 19% % 14% 9% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 4% 74% 2% 38% 33% 37% 40% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (349) (386) (241) (302) (233) (464) (263) (118) (192) (206) (359) (219)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — Nancy Pelosi will go down as the absolute worst Speaker of the House in U.S. history!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 17% 12% 12% 26% 34% 26% 4% 26% 11%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 12% 10% 10% 11% 4% 10% 8%
OK 15% 10% 17% 14% 24% 19% 12% 8% 15% 13% 9% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 20% 20% 18% 13% 12% 12% 19% 25% 23%
Terrible 38% 40% 36% 40% 38% 38% 39% 36% 36% 60% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (729) (439) (536) (211) (204) (369) (191) (649) (126) (115) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 50% 3% 57% 18% 23% 28% 18% 24% 24% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 18% 1% 21% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12%
OK 15% 9% 20% 17% 3% 10% 18% 13% 10% 13% 16% 17% 15%
Bad 15% 18% 19% 8% 17% 7% 16% 17% 15% 20% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 38% 68% 33% 7% 76% 5% 40% 35% 39% 40% 37% 3% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (349)  (386)  (240)  (300)  (233) (465) (262) (117) (193) (205) (357)  (220)
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51. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — New polling shows that the totally partisan Impeachment Hoax is going nowhere. A vast majority want the

Do Nothing Democrats to move on to other things now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 25% 17% 11% 12% 27% 32% 25% 5% 24% 8%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 1% 2% 14%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 23% 25% 16% 13% 18% 17% 18% 28%
Bad 17% 14% 13% 20% 21% 20% 13% 15% 13% 30% 24% 17%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 35% 36% 35% 35% 29% 32% 47% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (728) (440) (535) (209) (204) (370) (192) (648) (127) (114) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 2% 59% 16% 24% 27% 18% 21% 23% 21%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 16% 9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% %
OK 19% 10% 24% 22% % 18% 21% 18% 9% 19% 20% 18% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 21% 5% 21% 5% 19% 19% 15% 19% 14% 18% 17%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 5% 69% 2% 35% 30% 36% 37% 34% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (348)  (386)  (241)  (301)  (233) (465) (261) (118) (192) (205) (360)  (218)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — Where have the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats gone when they have spent the last 3 days defending
the life of Qassem Soleimani, one of the worst terrorists in history and the father of the roadside bomb? He was also looking to do big future

damage! Dems are unhinged.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 17% 11% 12% 25% 36% 26% 5% 20% 14%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 6% 8% 12%
OK 17% 11% 16% 17% 24% 22% 13% 10% 16% 14% 17% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 18% 19% 12% 15% 12% 26% 21% 19%
Terrible 36% 39% 36% 36% 37% 37% 3% 32% 35% 49% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (725) (438) (532) (210) (203) (366) (191) (647) (125) (114) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 53% 2% 62% 15% 26% 31% 16% 20% 26% 21%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 2% 16% 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% %
OK 17% 9% 24% 17% 5% 12% 20% 16% 8% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Bad 16% 19% 19% % 19% 5% 17% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 5% 2% 5% 37% 31% 39% 36% 37% 33% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (346)  (385)  (239)  (300)  (232)  (462) (261) (117) (192) (205) (356)  (217)
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5K. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — 'FBI Director apologizes for FISA Errors (of which there were far to many to be a coincidence!). @FoxNews
Chris, what about all of the lives that were ruined because of the so-called ’errors?’ Are these 'dirty cops’ going to pay a big price for the fraud

they committed?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 10% 8% 22% 25% 20% 4% 20% 10%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 17% 14% 3% 9% 18%
OK 22% 17% 22% 22% 27% 28% 19% 17% 21% 27% 24% 24%
Bad 20% 19% 15% 25% 24% 24% 15% 19% 18% 26% 24% 23%
Terrible 28% 30% 29% 27% 28% 28% 31% 22% 27% 40% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (729) (438) (537) (211) (204) (370) (190) (648) (129) (114) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 47% 12% 21% 23% 15% 15% 18% 18%
Good 13% 4% 12% 25% 3% 25% 10% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13%
OK 22% 14% 28% 24% 11% 20% 26% 20% 13% 24% 25% 23% 18%
Bad 20% 29% 23% 6% 28% 6% 22% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 24%
Terrible 28% 51% 23% 5% 56% 2% 29% 24% 31% 30% 29% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (350) (385) (240) (303) (232) (464) (263) (118) (191) (206) (360) (218)
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5L. Trump Tweets January 11, 2020 — Will be interviewed tonight by Laura @IngrahamAngle at 10pmE on @FoxNews. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 11, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 17% 11% 19% 20% 19% 3% 21% 16%
Good 13% 15% 13% 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 16% 4% 11% 11%
OK 36% 30% 32% 39% 38% 41% 34% 31% 35% 44% 32% 35%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 10% 18% 12% 15% 19% 18%
Terrible 20% 19% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 15% 18% 33% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (726) (436) (534) (208) (205) (367) (190) (644) (128) (112) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 2% 43% 13% 18% 21% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Good 13% 4% 13% 26% 4% 28% 10% 16% 17% 13% 14% 14% 12%
OK 36% 32% 43% 32% 31% 24% 41% 35% 31% 36% 37% 38% 32%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 2% 26% 4% 14% 14% 14% 10% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 20% 37% 17% 1% 37% 1% 22% 17% 17% 24% 20% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (348) (383) (239) (301) (232) (460) (261) (118) (190) (206) (358) (216)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 33% 36% 23% 27% 24% 32% 33% 34% 10% 29% 25%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 50% 60% 59% 58% 55% 49% 52% 77% 58% 39%
Not sure 16% 11% 13% 17% 14% 18% 13% 18% 14% 13% 13% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (741) (442) (552) (222) (206) (369) (197) (659) (133) (116) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 8% 26% 61% 4% 68% 26% 32% 34% 23% 29% 31% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 53% 18% 92% 13% 57% 55% 57% 61% 54% 54% 54%
Not sure 16% 5% 21% 20% 4% 19% 17% 13% 9% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (354) (396) (244) (309) (234) (476) (268) (119) (193) (211) (367) (223)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 40% 25% 32% 29% 35% 33% 36% 14% 30% 33%
No 51% 51% 43% 59% 51% 54% 51% 50% 48% 75% 57% 36%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 17% 16% 10% 13% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (741) (443) (550) (220) (205) (372) (196) (657) (133) (117) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 30% 64% 9% 69% 28% 38% 42% 30% 32% 32% 37%
No 51% 81% 47% 20% 84% 15% 56% 51% 46% 55% 50% 53% 47%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 16% 7% 16% 16% 11% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (355) (396) (242) (309) (233) (476) (267) (119) (194) (210) (366) (223)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 11 - 13, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.254 to 4.245,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.489.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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